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ARGENTINA (1)
Chivilcoy

BRAZIL (1)
Méier

COLOMBIA (1)
Guarne

FRANCE (1)
Montcuqg

GREECE (2)
Aigio, Athens

ROMANIA (3)
Busteni, Pogana, Borlesti

SPAIN (1)
Benidorm

TUNISIA (2)
Bizerte, Mohammedia
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Athens
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Benidorm

Bizerte

Borlesti

Busteni

Chivilcoy

Guarne

Méier

Mohammedia

Montcug

Country

Greece

Greece

Spain

Tunisia

Romania

Romania

Argentina

Colombia

Brazil

Tunisia

France

Romania

School

1st High 5chool of Aigio

Experimental College
Agion Anargyron

Fundacion Caminos de
Anisacate

Ecole Pnimaire Racuabi

Scoala Gimnaziala
Borlesti

Scoala Gimnaziala
Sanatoriala

Parque Cielos del Sur
Grupo Astrofanaticos

Escola Municipal Bento
Ribeiro

Lycée La Liberté
Mhamdia

Fondation La main a la
pate

Scoala Gimnaziala nr.1
Pogana

Latitude (%)
+MN/-5

38.252

38.028

38.541

37.284

46.778

45416

-34.911

6.274

-22.904

36.678

44,34

46.313

Longitude ()
+MN/-5

22.079

23.726

0.124

9.868

26.505

25.535

-60.014

-75.447

-43.280

10.152

1.21

27.575



Aigio — January 2022

Flag City  Country School

E Aigio Greece  1st High School of Aigio
Date Gnomon height [cm ]
14/01/2022 30.0

18/01/2022 30.0

28/01/2022 30.0

Latitude (°) +N/-S  Longitude (°) +N/-S

38.252 22.079
Shadow length [cm ] Angle (%)
51.0 59.5
49.0 58.5
45.0 56.3

14/01/2022 (Montcuqg-France) Latitude: 44.34°
14/01/2022 (Aigio-Greece) Latitude: 38.252°

1 1 65.6° Montcuq

676km

== 59.5° Aigio

Distance | Angle circumference =
circumference 360°
676km [65.6° - 59.5°

360° x 676km
65.6° - 59.5°

= 39895 km






Athens — January 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (°) +N/-S Longitude (*) +N/-S
u

A= Athens Greece Experimental College Agion Anargyron 38.028 23.726

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
13/01/2022 15.8 26.5 59.2
18/01/2022 20.8 5.5 58.2

13/01/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°

13/01/2022 (Athens-Greece) Latitude: 38.028°
B 166.6° Busteni

Y i= 59.2° Athens

360° x 821km

Distance Angle : = =
e 360° circumference 66.6° - 59 2° 39941 km

821km |66.6° - 59.2°







Benidorm — January 2022

Flag City Country School Latitude (°) +N/-S  Longitude (°) +N/-S
- e Benidorm Spain Fundacion Caminos de Anisacate  38.541 0.124

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
28/01/2022 26.0 40.0 570
29/01/2022 26.0 40.0 570

28/01/2022 (Benidorm-Espana) Latitude: 38.541°
28/01/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

2 57° Benidorm

8161km

== 16.8° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circumference =

8161km | 57° +16.8°

360° x 8161km _
575 + 16.8° 39810 km







Bizerte — January 2022

Flag  City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-S Longitude (°) +N/-S
ﬂ Bizerte  Tunisia Ecole Primaire Raouabi 37.284 9.868
Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
03/01/2022 20.0 345 599
04/01/2022 20.0 345 599
05/01/2022 49.0 80.0 585
12/01/2022 255 550 66.9
25/01/2022 20.0 31.0 571.2
26/01/2022 49.0 765 574
04/01/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
04/01/2022 (Bizerte-Tunisia) Latitude: 37.284°
. B1067° Montcuq
17~ KN 59.9° Bizerte
. 360° x 784km
cir:’::::;’: A;’BQAE circumference = ——c— 55— = 39752 km

784km  |67° -59.9°







Borlesti — January 2022

Flag  City Country  School Latitude (%) +N/-S

I I Borlesti Romania  Scoala Gimnaziala Borlesti 46778

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm]

12/01/2022 100.0 249.0

12/01/2022 (Borlesti-Romania) Latitude: 46.778°
12/01/2022 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

Longitude (°) +N/-5

26.505

Angle (%)

68.1

J §68.1° Borlesti

7742km
1.4° Méier
Distance Angle -
circumference | 360° circumference = 300 fj?ﬂim = 40102 km
7742km | 68.1°+1.4° 68.1 :







Busteni — January 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-5  Longitude () +N/-S
I I Busteni Romania Scoala Gimnaziala Sanatoriala 45416 25.535

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
13/01/2022 2.6 50.0 66.6
17/01/2022 31.4 70.3 65.9
19/01/2022 228 50.0 65.5
25/01/2022 50.0 104.0 64.3
27/01/2022 14 15.0 63.7
28/01/2022 250 50.1 63.5

28/01/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
28/01/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

J 1 63.5° Busteni

8924km

— 16.8° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle ]
circumference 360° circumference =

8924km | 63.5°+16.8°

360° X 8924km _
63.5°+ 16.8° 10008 km







Chivilcoy — January 2022

Flag  City

=]
mesm  Chivilcoy

Date

02/01/2022
06/01/2022
07/01/2022
28/01/2022
29/01/2022

30/01/2022

Country

Gnomon height [cm]

11.8

122

121

11.9

12.0

12:1

Argentina

School Latitude (%) +N/-S Longitude (°) +N/-S
Parque Cielos del Sur -34.911 -60.014

Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)

-2.5 -12.0

-2.7 -12.5

=27 -12.6

s b -16.8

-3.7 -17.1

-3.8 -17.4

28/01/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
28/01/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Distance Angle
circumference 3600
8924km | 63.5°+16.8°

J 1 63.5° Busteni

8924km

— 16.8° Chivilcoy

circumference = 360° x 8924km _ 40008 km

63.5°+ 16.8°






Guarne — January 2022

Flag  City Country School Latitude (°) +N/-5 Longitude (°) +N/-5
d Guarne  Colombia Grupo Astrofanaticos 6.274 -75.447

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (%)
17/01/2021 74 3P 26.6
26/01/2022 74 34 24.7

17/01/2022 (Busteni-Romania) Latitude: 45.416°
17/01/2021 (Guarne-Colombia) Latitude: 6.274°

Distance

Angle

circumference

360°

4349km

65.9° - 26.6°

B ] 65.9° Busteni

= 26.6° Guarne

_ 360° X 4349km
circumference = = 39838 km
65.9°- 26.6°







Méier — January 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-5
2ed  Méier Brazil Escola Municipal Bento Ribeiro -22.904

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm]
11/01/2022 20.0 -0.5

12/01/2022 20.0 0.5

14/01/2022 20.0 0.5

19/01/2022 20.0 -0.3

12/01/2022 (Montcuqg-France) Latitude: 44.34°
12/01/2022 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

Longitude (*) +N/-S

-43.280

Angle (%)

-1.4
-1.4
-1.4

-0.9

7471km

§ 165.9° Montcuq

Distance Angle

1.4° Méier

circumference 360° circumference =
7471km | 65.9°+1.4°

360° X 7471km _
S T | A






Mohammedia — January 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (°) +N/-S

“ Mohammedia Tunisia  Lycée La Liberté Mhamdia  36.678

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm]
27/01/2022 149.5 2250
28/01/2022 19.1 29.0

28/01/2022 (Mohammedia-Tunisia) Latitude: 36.678°
28/01/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

Longitude (°) +N/-S

10.152

Angle (%)

56.4

56.6

7954km

Kl 56.6° Mohammedia

== 16.8° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle

circumference 360° circumference =
7954km | 56.6°+16.8°

360° X 7954km _
e AEpe = SOvLkm
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Montcuq - January 2022

Rag  City Country  School Latitude () +N/-5 Longitude () +N/-5
BB vontcusn  France Fondation La main & 1z pite 44340 1210

Diate Gneonmoim heedghit [omn] Shadow length [omi] Angle (7
0170172022 125 300 674
02/01/2022 125 300 674
03/01/2022 125 300 674
04/01/2022 125 295 §7.0
05/01/2022 125 294 670
D6/01/2022 125 291 568
07/01/2022 125 290 567
08/01/2022 125 288 665
11/01/2022 125 283 662
12/01/2022 125 280 65.9
14/01/2022 125 275 5.6
15/01/2022 125 273 65.4
17/01/2021 125 269 5.1
20/01/2022 125 26.1 4.4
217012022 125 255 639
22/01/2022 125 255 630
23/01/2022 125 253 617
24/01/2022 125 250 3.4
25/01/2022 125 247 3.2
26/01/2022 125 245 3.0

06/01/2022 (Montcuq-France) Latitude: 44.34°
06/01/2022 (Chivilcoy-Argentina) Latitude: -34.911°

I § 66.8° Montcuq

8805km

= 12.5° Chivilcoy

Distance Angle .
circumference 360° circumference =

8805km | 66.8°+12.5°

360° x 8805km
66.8°+ 12.5°

= 39972 km
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Pogana — January 2022

Flag City Country  School Latitude (*) +N/-S Longitude (°) +N/-S
I I Pogana Romania Scoala Gimnaziala nr.1 Pogana 46.313 21.575

Date Gnomon height [cm] Shadow length [cm] Angle (°)
19/01/2022 20.0 447 65.9
20/01/2022 16.5 374 66.2

19/01/2022 (Pogana-Romania) Latitude: 46.313°
19/01/2022 (Méier-Brazil) Latitude: -22.904°

Distance Angle
circumference 3600
7690km | 65.9°+0.9°

B 165.9° Pogana

7690km

£$30.9° Méier

360° x 7690km _ 41443 km

circumference = 659°+ 0.9°









